
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054120-2025 

Tender

P0384 - HDDA-ITT-60163 - TELEHEALTH MONITORING OF
COPD/ASTHMA

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-054120
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05949e (view related notices)
Published 5 September 2025, 9:06am

Scope 

Reference

HDDA-ITT-60163

Description

HDUHB wish to commission a single Provider to implement and assess a home
telemonitoring (HTM) service for patients with severe Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary
Disease (COPD) and difficult/complex asthma for patients who are already receiving
optimal treatment.

Total value (estimated)

£165,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054120-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054120-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05949e


Page 2 to 5

£198,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

3 November 2025 to 2 November 2027

Possible extension to 2 November 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

Option to extend by one (1) year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

Contract locations

UKL14 - South West Wales

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Conditions of participation

As per tender documents

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

19 September 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

29 September 2025, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 50.00%
Cost Cost 30.00%
Social Value/Foundational
Economy

Quality 20.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by
Velindre University NHS Trust)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWV-6492-CGMN

4-5 Charnwood Court,

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Sara Pell

Telephone: +441267229778



Page 5 to 5

Email: sara.pell@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sara.pell@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)


		2026-02-07T17:10:01+0000
	TCPDF




